
• • 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SBRVICB COMMISSION -

Capita.l Circle Office Center . 2540 Shumard oak RE~ / ED 
Tallahassee, Plorida 32399-0850 

TO: 

PROM: 

Rll: 

AGBNDA: 

M.B H QR:!Nilll tl llj).~ 1997 

OCTOBER 23, 1997 
FPSC • fle1:01d:.RopottU19 

DIRBC"roR, DIVISION OP RECORDS AND RBPORTINO (DAYO) 

DIVtSION OP AIJDIT.IJjG ' PIMNCIJU. ~YSIS (+~ .!' 
DRAPBR, LBSTBR) .l? ~8>"" t)(}~ • W' 
DIVISION OP BLBC"''RlC AIID GAS (B tAN) 1"1 ~ ~ 
DIVISION OP LEGAL SBRVICBS (P 109p "\] /? JliT 
DOCICBT NO. ~7-IU - PLORIDI\ Pti8LIC tn"rLITlES <XlKPJ\NY -
INVBSTIGATIOH INTO 1996 BARHIHGS OP FLORIDA PUBI..IC 
tn"ILlTIBS COMPANY - PRRRJ\NDIHA BBACH ELECTRI C 01Vl810N 

11/04. /97 - RBGULAR AGRNOA - PROPOSBD AGBHCY ACTION -
INTBR.BSTBD PERSONS MAY PARTICIPATB 

CRITICAL DATBS: NONB 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: S : \PSC\APA\WP\971227.RCH 
ATTACHMBNTS l AND 2 NOT AVl\llJ\SLB 
R:\PSC\APA\l23\971227.WK4 - ATTACI~BNTS 3-5 

CME BI\CKGROUNP 

Due to tho Commission's continuing earnings surveillance 
program, it waa noted in 1995 that the earnings of the Fernandina 
Beach Divieion of Plorida Public Utilitiee Company (Fernandina 
Beach or the Company) were in excess of the maximum authorized 
return on equity (ROB) of 12.60t . Staff met with the Company, and 
as a result of that meeting, the Company agreed to cap ita earnings 
at 12.60\ . Tho Company aubmitted a letter to Staff dated September 
5, 1996, in which it also agreed to cap i ts 1996 earningo at a 
12.60t ROB. (At tachment 1) The disposition of any cxceoo earnings 
was left to the discretion of the Commission. The Company, 
however, did raaerve the right to request alternative dispooitiono 
auch as additional contributions t o ito atorm damage reaerve or the 
reduction of any depreciation reaerve deficienciea . An Audit 
Report for the 19'6 calender year waa iaaued on July 10, 1997 . The 
Company's reaponae to the audit report waa received on July 30, 
19". 

On October 3, 1997, the Company submitted a letter agreeing 
with the Staf: •a calculation of 1996 excesa earnings ot $132,340, 
plua intereat of $3,67,. In addition, the Company requested that 
the total amount ot $136,019 be contributed to the Storm Damage 
Reoerve in Fernandina Beach. (Attachment 2) 

OOCUMCH I NUMOI:R ·DATE 

I 093 3 OCT 23~ 
fPSC • Ri:CORIJS/IICI'OII JINQ 



l 

• 
DOCKET NO. 971227-EI 
DATE: October 23, 1997 

• 
DISCUSSION OP I SSQBS 

ISSQK 1 : What is the appropriate aDOunt of rate base for Florida 
Publ ic Util i ties Company-Fernandina Beach Division for determining 
tbe amount of excess earnings for 1996? 

RECOHKEHPl\TION: The apprOJ?riate rate baoe for Florida Public 
Utlilities Company-Fernandina Beach Division for 1996 io 
$14,902,638. (REVRLL) 

STAPP ANALYSIS: Per the December 1996 Earnings Surveillance 
Report, the Company reported a total "PPSC Adjusted• rftte base of 
$15,243,888. Based on the adjustment& diacussed below, the Staff 
recommends that the appropriate rate base is $14,902,638. 
(Attachment 3) 

Construction Hork i n Progreaa: Per Audit Exception 3, the Company 
calculated a 13-month average expenditure of $106,759 on a work 
order . The Compa..-,y accrued Allowance for Punds uaed During 
Construction (APUDCl on this amount. The Company aleo included 
this amount i n the Construction Work in Progress (CWIP) account. 
To do eo providea ~double return on the inveatment. The $106,759 
included in APUDC should be removed from the 13-month average rate 
base to eliminate the double counting. Per ito reaponoe to the 
audit report, tho Company agrees with this adjustment . 

Working Caoital: Per Audit Exception 4, the Company did not follow 
the Commiaaion• s nonaal procedure oC excluding net fue l 
underrecoveries frcn working capital. In thia instance the amount 
that should be removed froca working capital ia $213,168 . Pe:t ita 
response to the audit report, the Company recognizes past 
Commission practice on this issue. While the Company doeo agree to 
the amount of exc 1ss earningo for the purpose of closing this 
docket, tha Comp•ny believes that working capital ohould be 
adjusted to xero. 'l'he Company also statea that it recogni zes the 
C0111111iaoion• a past p:actice of removing underrecoverieo from working 
capital. However, the Company believea that both under recoJeriea 
and overrecoveriet, when they occur, should be excluded from 
working capital . 

Proyiaion fpr 1995 and 199fi rotc refundg r In it' o ourvcillance 
report, tho Company decreased working capital $37,298 on a 13-month 
average bade for rata refunds related to overearninge. Tho 
account containa llDil <l.lllte related to both 1995 and 1996. The amount 
related to 1995 i• $31,606. and the amount related to 1996 ia 
$5,692. Th .. e workJng capital entries ahould be reveraed simply in 

- 2 -



• 
DOCKET NO. 971227-EI 
DATE : October 23, 1997 

• 
order to determine th.e total amount of the excess e a r nings for 
1996. 

Application of 1995 QYCtc•rninga t o the Storm Damoac Roacryc; In 
December, 1996 the Company transferred $63,506 in accruals for 
overearninga from the Rate Refunda Pending account to the Storm 
Da~~~&ge Reserve a ccount. The Commiaaion, however , a ccep ted the 
aubaequent recommendation of Staff and ordered the increaao i n the 
reserve be ude effec tive January 1, 1996. Changing the dote of 
the increase from December 1996 to January 1996 increaoed the 13 -
month average balance for this account by $58, 621 . Since thia 
account is a liability account in working capital, this change had 
the e ffect of reducing working capital by $58,621. Therefore, 
Staff recommends that working capital be reduced by S~v,621. 

- 3 -



• 
DOCKET NO. 971227-E! 
DATE: October 23, 1997 

• 
ISSVE 2: What is tbe appropriate overall rate of return Cor Flo rida 
Public Utilities eomp.ny-Pernandina Beach Division for determining 
the amount of excess earnings for 1996? 

RBCOt!HBHJ)ATION: Por measuring excess earnings, the appropria te 
overall ra~o of return f or tho Penandino Beach Divioion i e 9.04• 
based on the ROE cap of 12.60\ and a 13 -month average capital 
structure for the period ending December 31, 1996. (DRAPER) 

STNP aNALYSIS: Staff began with the 13-month average capital 
structure from the C~pany•s earnings s urveillance report ! o r the 
period ending December 31, 1996. In its earnings ourveillance 
report, the Company removed its investment in Flo-Gas entirely from 
common equity in a manner consistent with previous caoes. Tho 
Company specifically identified deferrod taxeo , invcotment tax 
credits and customer deposits. 

Staff specifically included the amount o f $5,692 as deferred 
revenue in the capital structure with an effec tive interest rate o! 
5.70\: . This amount represent& excess earnings for the 1996 year. 
The cost rate on deferred revenue is the 30 day commercia l paper 
rate as stated in Rule 25·6.109, Florida Administrative Code. The 
t reatment of oxceoo earnings as an item in the capital structure is 
consistent with the treatment of deferred revenue in tho recent 
earnings review of Tampa Elec tric Company (see Order No. PSC- 97· 
0436 -FOP-E!, issued April 17, 19971. Staff reconciled t he 
remaining ad justments to rate base on a pro r a r; a basis over 
investor- supplied sources of capital. Tho Commission established 
the return on c~n equity for Fernandina Beach as 11 . 60\: wi t h a 
range from 10.60\: to 12 .60\: . Staff cal culated the weighted average 
cost of capital as 9. 04\: . (Attachment 4 I This ia tho rate of 
return us ed to measure excess earnings . 

. 4 . 



• 
OOCKE'l' NO. 971227-EI 
DATE: October 23, 1997 

• 
ISSQR l: What i8 the appropriate net operating income for Florida 
Public Utilities Company-Fernandina Beach Division for detennining 
the amount o f exces• earnings for 1996? (REVELL) 

RBC011MBNDATI ON: The appropriate net operat ing income of the 
Fernandina Beach Division Cor 1996 is $1,427,238. (REVELL) 

STAfF AHALYSIS: Pursuant to the December 1996 Earnings 
surveillance Report, the Company reported a "FPSC Ad justed• net 
operating income of $1,385,236 . Based on the adjustmento discussed 
below, Staff recommends that the appropriate net operating income 
io $1,427,2)8. (Attachment 3) 

Refund PxOViaion : In 1996, the Company reduced revenueo $5,776 and 
$74,000, reopoctively, related to the 1995 and 1996 overearnings . 
In order to properly determine the amount of 1996 overearnings, 
these amounto should be included i n revenues. Staff is simply 
reversing these amounts in order to determine the total amount of 
the excess earnings for 1996 . 

Medical aelf inaurance expcnac under allocated: In Audit Exception 
s. the Company mAde on error of $9,900 in the allocation of 
medical self insurance expenses between t he Fernandina Beach 
Division and Flo-Gas . Plo-Oaa is a wholly -owned unregulated 
subsidiary of Florida Public Utilities Company. The err or caused 
the expenaes to Fernandina Beach to be lower than actual expenses 
by this amount. To reflect the proper amount of expense for 
Fernandina Beach, expenses ahould be increased by $9, 900. As 
stated in ita response to the audit report, the Company agrees with 
this adju8tlll0nt. 

Interest income on cash ip Workipg Caoital: In Audit Disclosure 
3 , the C~pany included interest earning cosh in working capital 
but did not include tho related interest income in revenues. In 
the Company• s Modified Minimum Filing Requirem~tnts review in Docket 
930720-BI, tho Commies ion determined that tho intoreat income 
should be included in revenues it the interest bearing cash is 
included in working capital. Therefore, operating rovonuco ohould 
be increased by $1,425. Aa stated in ita respon•o to the audit 
report, the Company agrees with the statement of facts, but 
believes it did record the interest income adjustment properly 
baaed on Order PSC-0170-POP-BI, the order tor the Marianna Electr ic 
Division. 

- s -



• 
DOCKET NO. 971227-BI 
DATE: October 23, 1997 

• 
Reyenuo reduction for imputed ncgotiyc 1ntcregt; ln che 

surveillance report , the Company had a negative caah poaition for 
the 13 months endi ng December 31. 1996. Therefore. the Company 
made an ad justment to reduce revenuea of Fernandina Beach by an 
allocated amount of $6,t32. The stated rationale was that if the 
Company had to add intoreat income to revenues for any interest 
earned on a positive caah position, it could impute negative 
interest earned on a negative balance of cash and make a 
corresponding reduction to revenues. Staff diaagreea with the 
Company adjuatment and recocamendo that the $6,432 reduction to 
r evenues tho Company ude because of negative imputed interest be 
added back to operating revenuea . The Company did not pay any 
interest on tho negative balance of cash. The Company ehould not 
make reductions to revenue to benefit from this fact. lt should be 
noted that manr companioo routinely carry negative balances of cash 
due to aggresa ve cash management policies. A negative balance of 
cash does not necesoarily indicate cash flow or other financial 
problems. 

In its responoe to the audit report, the Company agrees with 
the statement of facta. The Company, believes , however, :hat the 
intereat income adjuatment waa reported properly based on Order No. 
PSC-94·0170-POP·BI. Tho ooction on interest bearing caoh in that 
order otatoa that any interest earned on caoh in working capital io 
to be included in revenues. This order does not addreos Cornp~ny 
adjustments to r ,evenuo for imputed negative interest . 

Interest Synchronization: This is a fallout adjustment based on 
the reconciliation of the rate base and the capital atructure due 
to the Staff adjustment a to the rate baoo. In this instance, 
income taxes should be increased by $6,4 80. 

• 6 -



• 
DOCKET NO. 971227-EI 
DATE: October 23, 1997 

• 
ISSQE S : What is the amount of excess earnings for Florida Public 
Utilities Company-Fernandina Beach Division for 1996? 

RBCOf01BN'OATIQN: The amount of excess earnings for the Fernandina 
Beach Dividon for 1996 is $132,340, plus interest of $3,679. 
(REVELL) 

STAPP AW\,LXSIS : Based on the recommendations in the previous 
issues, Sta ff has determined that the excess earnings for 1996 are 
$132,340, plus interest of $3,679. (Attachment s; This represents 
an earned ROE of 14 .16t , which exceeds the maximum authorized ROE 

of 12.60t . 

- 7 -



• 
DOCKET NO . 971227-El 
DATE: Occober 23, 1997 

• 
ISSUB 5: Whac is the appropriate disposition of the 1996 excess 
earnings of Florida Public Utilities Company-Fernandina Beach 
Division? 

RBCOMHBNDATIOH: The total amount: of 1996 excess earnings of 
$136,019, including interest, should be contributed co Fernandina 
Beach's St:Ol"lll Damage Reserve . This a:nount should be booked 
effeccive January 1, 1997, for ratemaking , earnings surveillance, 
and overearnings review purposes. (REVELL) 

StAPP ANALXSIS: During the last ovorearnings review for this 
division, the Company requested that the excess earningo be 
contributed to the Storm Damage Reserve. The Company cited the 
current disparity of the reserve and accrual levels between ics 
Marianna and Fernandina Beach Divisions. As of December, 1996, the 
level of che reserve balances for the two divisions are 
approximately equal. However, Staff agree• that there appears to 
be a deficiency in the Storm Damage Reserve !or Fernandina Beach, 
even with the addition of the excess earnings for 1955, and chat: 
the current annual accrual seems to be inadequate for the purposes 
of building a sufficient reaerve in the short term . Therefore, 
Staff recommends that the $136,019 of excess earnings be included 
in the Storm Damage Reserve for Fernandina Beach. 

Since che excess earnings occurred during 1996 end interest: 
has only been calculated for that year, Staff is also recommending 
that the increase be made effective as of January 1, 1997, for all 
regulacory purpoaes. This would eliminate che need for the 
calculation of any additional amounts of interest and would include 
the increased reserve in the determination of earning• Cor 1997. 

- 8 -



• 
DOCKET NO. 971~~7-BI 

DATE: October 23, 1997 

ISSQE 6 : Should this docket be closed? 

• 
BEQOMHKHDaTlQN : Yes. If no person whoee aubstantial interests are 
affected by tho ~asion•s proposed agency action timely files a 
protest within ~1 days of tho issuance of the order. thia docket 
should be closed. (PAUGH) 

STAPP ANALYSIS : Pursuant to Rule 25·22. 029( 4) florida 
Administrative Code, any person whoac oubotant i •. l lntcrest o are 
affect ed by tho Commission's proposed agency action shall have 21 
days after isauance of tho order t o file a protest . I f no timely 
protest is filed, the docket should be closed. 

. 9 • 



DOCKET NO. 971227-EJ 
DATE: October 23. 1. AITACHMENT 1 

PAGE 1 OF 1 

PU B LIC 

FtiSRIDAe 
UT I L~ I tS COMPANY 

POBox339S 
West Palm Beacll 
FL 33402-3395 

Sepcembcr s. 1996 

Mr Timothy J Dcvlill Olroctor 
DiviJlon of Audilina aod Financial Anal)'lis 
FLORIDA PUBUC SeRVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee FL 32399-{)865 

Dear Mr. Devlin: 

Florida Public Utilities Comp~~~y ~~pta to c:ap iu camcd recum oo equity (ROE) for calendar 
ye~rl996 &I 12.60% foe the Fcmandina Beac:ll Elcctrk Division. This cap rcpcxnu the 
maximum aulhoi izlcd ROE foe thb division. 

The calculation of the eamcd ROE will be bucd on the "FPSC Adjusted Basis"' in the Eaming.s 
Surveillance Reporu for December 1996, using the S4ll1e ldjustmcntJ approved in our last FPSC 
fcm.andjna lk8ch ra1e cue. AU reasooable and prudent expenses and ln\Uimmt will be 
allowed in the caleulation, but no annualizlcd or pro fonna ldjustmcntJ will be allowed. The 
calculation Is IUbjecl to fine runina by Florida Public Utilities Company and Cornmiulon audiL 

The dispositioa of any~ earninp lball be lclt to the ruscrctioo of the Commission. In 
addition to a direct cub rdUnd, tbe Compltly may request considcntion of olha alternatives 
such as additional ClOCitributions to the storm d&JMae reserve or the reduction of any depreciation 
reserve deficiencies. 

cc: hdt Sllrow. .. Counwl 
Wayr>e Sdllr/dbd8, OaiiiA, Woods, et ol 
F CtcuniM. FPV 
J Brown. F1'\J 
J EliJllsb. Fl'V 
0 a.dllnM. FPV 
VPR£S.DTIZ t'poc>dn>..or dl 

- 10 -



DOCKET NO. 971227-EJ ATIACHMENT 2 
PAGE 1 OF 2 DATE; October 23, 19. 't , r \. • 

PUB LI C ~~2~/P~o~tP,\~Y 
October 3, 1997 

Mr Timothy J Devlin Director 
Division of Auditing & financial Analys~ 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shunwd Oak Blvd 
T~tllllha.sscc fL 32399-0865 

Re: l99b Over-amlnll' • f cmaudina lk..c:h Elc.:tnc i>ud.ct Ko. 97·1227-1-1 

Dear Mr. Devlin: 

With our SeptemberS, 1996, IC'tlcr (copy c:nciOKd) Floridl Public Utili tin Comp:r.n) 
(Comp:r.ny) agreed 10 <:1p Ill iCIUm on equity (ROE) fOf calendAr year 1996 at 12.6()0 • for 
our Fcnwldina Beach electric operations. This cap rqnnents the nwdmum authonzcd 
ROE for this electric operation. l.n lhatlcncr. the Company also requested thnt the: 
Conunission coruidcr altc.mat.ivcs It- a cub refund of any excess cami.ngs The 
~tltenuuivcs co be considered o.re additionAl contributlo115 to the: Sconn O~tmagc: Rcscn c or 
the reduction In MY Oeprcc.lallon Rcserw delicicnclcs. 

The Florida Public Smoice CollUDWion stalThas determined llle FnnandinA 13CAch 
excess revenues for calendar year 199610 be $132.340, With $3.679 in DCcrued inccrc:$t 
The Company IICCCpiJ this li&ure and requests thai the lotal orSI36.019 be COnlrobut...J 

10 !he S1orm Dl!mie Rc$erve in Fernandina Beach. We belic'-e the Storm D:una~e 
Resen-e to be deficient due 10 the followin& reasons. 

I. The Company"a flm attempt to establish a Scorm O;unage Rcsc"e was on our 
MariiUUll Ralo Cue, Docket No. 880SS8·EI (IIJ88) Although the Company 
requested an annual allowance: ofSS4,0SO bBsed on damages fmm llurricnne 
Kllte, the Conunlssion though! this was excessive and reduced the anntuJI 
ecaualto S 17.300. 

2. The Company .,.In 10ua)!t to establish a storm damaac: accrual '" our 
Fernandina Beach Ratc Case. Doclctt No. 8810S6-EI (1988) We agaon 
requested an &Mual ecaual of $$4,0SO based on our 111¥Ument in the l"e' "'"' 
Marianna c&le, l!lC' sreater potential for loss due to a 2S% larger gross plane 
investment and 1 more vulne:able coutaiiOC41ion. The final decision "ns to 
allow an annual acaual ofS21.62S whleh was 2SY.Iarscr than lhnt nllo\\c:d in 
the MarianJ\1 caJC. 

- ll -



DOCKET NO. 971227-EI 
DATE: ~ober23, 1~ • ATIACHMENT2 

PAGE 2 OF 2 

3. In 1993,1hc Compa;ny again filed for rate relief in lhc Marianna division. In 
thiJ Rate Case, Doc.ket No. 930400-EI ( 1993 ), Wll requested lhe o.nnunl accrual 
be iDereucd to $200,000 from !he previoUJ authorir,ed le\ocl of$17.300 We 
abo requested !he Stonn Damqc Rescnoc be capped as S I million. The 
lQ$001 for this increuc were !he im)IIIC1lhat Hurricaoe Andrew ( 1992) had 

on electric: diSiribu:tion prvpaty and on the insurance industry's co•'mlge rates 
maJdna It impossible 10 obcain co•-erage at a rusonable cost. The Fmal Order 
in Docket No. 93().400.EJ re&lb: 

"Accordingly, we ahnll establish a stonn damage reserve ofSI million. 

with lht it.CIUII ptMd for lhe re£tM set II I 0 years at S I 00.000 per 
year.~ (Order No. J>SC.CJ.4-0J70-FOF·El, p.23) 

4. The c:urra'IIIICCUI11ulated Stonn Damage Reserves in Mario.nna and 
FcmandlD.II Beacl11 are 1u follows: 

Aecumulalcd 
Rcuryc 

Mluianna $277,000 
Femandlna Bcech 222.000 

ADDU& I 
ACCD!II 

SI OO,OOO 
21.600 

his appan:m from items ( I) t!trouah (4) that there Is a deficiency in the fcmllndinaiJcoch 

aa:umulated S1onn Damaae Ruerve. We are therefore requesting the 1996 excess 

revenues and interest of$136,019 be transferred 10 !he Fernandina Beach S1onn 011mJ18c 

Rescnoe. 

Eoc:: Lc:ner 10 Mr. Dcvhn 
c:c: 
J. Shreve 
W. Schiefelbein 
Franlc Crasman 
Jac:k EnaJish 
Jeck Brown 
Oeo111e Bac:hman 
Pat Foster 
~ .... 

2 
- 12 -



DOCKET NO. 971227-El 
. DATE: Octobor 23, 

oloosooo-
i - ~ 

0 

-·..,-~a 
~li,Jl~ 

&~;~~~~0 ! ~ 
- - ~ 

~~ ~~ I 

fill JJI J I i I 
- 13 -

A'J'TACIIMEN'l' 3 
PAGE 1 OF l 



ATTACHMENT 4 

FERNANDINA BEACH ELECTRIC DMSION 
DOCKET 911227-EI 

~a REVIEW Of' I !196 EARHINGS 

.. t'l 
oi 

l(APIT6L aJBUCTUBE Weogllted 
~ a AS Ell ED· EeSC ADJUSTED AmlliiDI Ballo Cost Ba:e C!!ll 

Long T enn 0oCt $H31,474 35.63% 9.517% 3.55% 
,.. . 
0 

Shott Term Debe 1,331.579 874% 6 .19% 0.54% g- ~ 
Prof"'""" Sl<>d< 143,062 0.94% 4 7S~ 0.04% ....... 
CusiDme< DeposU 597,462 3.92% 6 57% 0.26% "' Common EqUity 5,321,426 34.91% 12.60% 4.40% "' "' ,_. ..., 
Oef<wred Income Taxes 2.017.200 13.23% 0.00% 0.00% - I t'l 
Tax C<edb · Ze<o Cost n4 0 .00% 000% 000% 

~ Tu Credits • W~ed Cost 400,961 2.63% 10.32% o.27% 
TCUI 115,243,888 100.00% 9 .07% .... 

Adlo 11trneuta Adjusted Weig!Ud 
ADJVSTEO &IIMII s-c;flC em Bu Illlal Balla ~ Cllll 
Long T enn Debe $5,431,474 ($154,112) ss.2n.J62 35.41% 9.97% 3.$3% 
Shott Term Debe 1,331,579 ($37,782) 1,293,797 11.68% 6.19% 0.54% 
Prefen'ed Slock 143.062 ($4.059) 139,003 0.83% 4.75% 0.04% ... Cuslcltoera Depoob 597,462 597,462 4.01% 6.57% 0.26% .... 1996 Defetred ~ 0 5,692 5,692 0.04% 5.70% 0.00% 
Common Equily 5.321.426 ($150,989) 5,170,437 34.119% 12.60% UN 
Oefen-ed Income T- 2.017,200 2.017.200 13.54% Q.OO% 0.00% 
Tax Clds · z.to Cost 724 n 4 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
Tax Ctedit:J -Vr.'eittJC&d eo.t ~861 400861 2.69% 10.64% 0.29% 
Tcc.l $5.692 C!316.9:!2l sl•,sm:833 19(),0!$ 8:04% t1s,C -888 

• INTEREST B£COH«<l16DQH 

Ellecton 
Anw"' Colt R8ie !nt-&:p. Toxlblie Income T"" 

Long T enn Debt s.2n.J62 9 .97% 526,153 
Shott Term Debt 1.293.797 6.19% 80,086 .,> 
CUI1onw Depoob 597,482 6.57% 39.253 E;:t 
1 !196 Defetred Revenue 5,692 5.70% 324 t'l > 

0 Tax Credits· Weighted Cost 400.861 5.10% 20,449 .-::: 
Staff lnletest ExpeASe 666,266 oili 
ComliiiiY Int.-! Expense 683,485 "'~ Staff .'ldjUSitMnt 17 219 37.63% 6480 ... .. 



.... 
"' 

ATTACHMENT 5 

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITlES COMPANY 
FERNANDINA BEACH ELECTRIC DIVISION 

DOCKET NO. 971227-EI 

Adjusted Rate Base 

REVIEW OF 1996 EARNINGS 

9.58% 
9.04% 

$14,902.638 

Achteved Rate of Return 
Maximum Rate of Return 
Excess Rate of Return X 0.54% 

Excess Net Operating Income 80,474 

Revenue Expansion Fad()( X 1.6445 

Excess Revenues $132.340 

oo 
> :;l 
;;},. 
•• 1<1 

-i 

oz no .... 
0 .,. ... ...... ...... 

"' "' "' ........ 
• I 

1<1 ...... 
"' ~ • 

"':> 
~::t 
~> 

0 
~= 

oi5 .,z 
-i ... 
II> 

• 


	5-18 No. - 1941
	5-18 No. - 1942
	5-18 No. - 1943
	5-18 No. - 1944
	5-18 No. - 1945
	5-18 No. - 1946
	5-18 No. - 1947
	5-18 No. - 1948
	5-18 No. - 1949
	5-18 No. - 1950
	5-18 No. - 1951
	5-18 No. - 1952
	5-18 No. - 1953
	5-18 No. - 1954
	5-18 No. - 1955



